BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1014 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 2, after "PLANT" insert "<u>, OR THAT COVERS ADDITIONAL</u> <u>PARCELS OF LAND</u>"; in line 7, after "MAINTAINED" insert "<u>, AS WELL AS COPIES OF</u> <u>PRIOR TITLE INSURANCE POLICIES</u>"; in line 21, after "PLANT" insert a comma; in line 22, strike ". THE COSTS SHALL BE" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, strike "THE COSTS" and substitute "<u>COST</u>".

On page 4, in line 10, strike "TO" and substitute "AS REGARDS".